| F1300 | 0003538 | |
|----------------------------------------------|----------------|--|
| (Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address) | 700362349987 | |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | | |
| (Business Entity Name) | ••• | |
| (Document Number) Certificates of Status | | |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer | | |
| Office Use Only | 2: 22 2: 22 | |

P MARE

17772111

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE: 03-25-21

н ,

ŝ

NAME: KPG CORP.

TYPE OF FILING: CORPORATE AMENDMENT

· · ·

COST: 35.00

RETURN: PLAIN COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

abbie

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE



?

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 26, 2021

FLORIDA FILING

SUBJECT: HKP CORP. Ref. Number: F13000003538

t

We have received your document for HKP CORP, and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$35.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The name of your corporation is not available in Florida. An out-of-state corporation whose name is not available must adopt an alternate corporate name for use in Florida. The alternate corporate name must contain "Incorporated," "Company, "Corporation," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp." Please enter the alternate corporate name in the space provided in number one of the application.

The document number of the name conflict is L21000015982 ACT K.P.G. LLC.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Yasemin Y Sulker Regulatory Specialist III

Letter Number: 821A00006380

please keep original date. Thank you!

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

PROFIT CORPORATION APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

(Pursuant to s. 607.1504, F.S.)

SECTION I

(1-3 MUST BE COMPLETED)

F13000003538

(Document number of corporation (if known)

HKP CORP.

(Name of corporation as it appears on the records of the Department of State)

08/14/2013

, Indiana

(Date authorized to do business in Florida)

SECTION II

(4-7 COMPLETE ONLY THE APPLICABLE CHANGES)

4. If the amendment changes the name of the corporation, when was the change effected under the laws of its jurisdiction of incorporation? <u>02/04/2021</u>

^c KPG Corp. forced DBA in FL as: KPG Partners of Indiana Corp.

(Incorporated under laws of)

(Name of corporation after the amendment, adding suffix "corporation," "company," or "incorporated," or appropriate abbreviation, if not contained in new name of the corporation)

(If new name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)

6. If the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new period of duration.

(New duration)

7. If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction.

(New jurisdiction)

8. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address in Florida, enter the name of the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address:

Name of New Registered Agent

(Florida street address)

New Registered Office Address:

(Citv)

(Zip Code)

. Florida

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position.

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

9. If the amendment changes person, title or capacity in accordance with 607.1504 (4), indicate that change:

r.

.

| Title/ Capacity | Name | Address | Type of Action |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | | | Add |
| | | | Remove |
| <u> </u> | | | Add |
| | | | |
| | | | 🛛 Add |
| | | | CRemove |
| | | | Add |
| | | | Remove |
| | | | Add |
| | | | Remove |
| Attached is a c of the application under the laws | ertificate or document of similar impo on to the Department of State, by the Se of which it is incorporated. | ert, evidencing the amendment, authenticate ecretary of State or other official having custo | d not more than 90 days prior to delivery ody of corporate records in the jurisdiction |
| | /s/ Jeffrey Kittle | | |
| 1 – <i>CC</i> – – | (Signature of a d a receiver or oth | lirector, president or other officer - if in the ter court appointed fiduciary, by that fiducia | hands of ary) |

Jeffrey Kittle

President

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

(Title of person signing)

FILING FEE \$35.00



State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

Certificate of Amendment of **HKP CORP.**

I, CONNIE LAWSON, Secretary of State, hereby/certify that Articles of Amendment of the above Domestic For-Profit Corporation/have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Code.

〈PG´CÒRṔ

The name following said transaction will be:

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Thursday, February 04, 2021.



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, February 04, 2021

Corrie Famon

CONNIE LAWSON SECRETARY OF STATE

2004121400044 / 8882066

To ensure the certificate's validity, go to https://bsd.sos.in.gov/PublicBusinessSearch

••

ARTIGUESOFAMENDMENT

.

. •

ARREATIONAMEANDERINGBALOFFICEADDRESS

| BUSINESS ID | 2004121400044 |
|----------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------|
| BUSINESS TYPE | Domestic For-Profit Corporation |
| BUSINESS NAME | HKP CORP. |
| PRINCIPAL OFFICE ADDRESS | 310 East 96th Street, Suite 400, INDIANAPOLIS, IN, 46240, USA |
| DATE AMENDMENT WAS ADOPTED | 02/04/2021 |

. .

. . .

DIDGUNBDAUS

| EFFECTIVE DATE | 02/04/202i |
|----------------|------------|
| EFFECTIVE TIME | 03:37PM |

ARGIGUEII-EUSINESSINAMEGHANGE

| DATE OF ADOPTION | 02/01/2021 |
|-------------------|------------|
| NEW BUSINESS NAME | KPG Corp. |

APPROVED AND FILED CONNIE LAWSON INDIANA SECRETARY OF STATE 02/04/2021 03:42 PM

SIGNATURE

• • •

THE MANNER OF THE ADOPTION OF THE ARTICLES OF BUSINESS AMENDMENT AND THE VOTE BY WHICH THEY WERE ADOPTED CONSTITUTE FULL LEGAL COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE ACT, THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, AND THE BYLAWS OF THE CORPORATION.

THE UNDERSIGNED OFFICER OF THIS CORPORATION EXISTING PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE INDIANA BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW DESIRES TO GIVE NOTICE OF CORPORATE ACTION EFFECTUATING BUSINESS AMENDMENT OF CERTAIN PROVISIONS OF ITS ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY VERIFIES, SUBJECT TO THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, THAT THE STATEMENTS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE TRUE, THIS DAY February 4, 2021.

SIGNATURE

Kristi Lehman

Legal Representative

TITLE

Business ID : 2004121400044 Filing No. : 8882066